## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Derek Langlands	04/01/2008
Wim Fekkes	04/02/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAF-MCQUAY INC.		
Street Address:	10300 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 600		
Internal Address:	a foreign corporation under the laws of Delaware		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40223		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12100699

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)588-1904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-625-2756

Email: lminton@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Salazar

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020784 FRAME: 0845

500510623

source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020784 FRAME: 0846

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, (the "Inventors"), Derek Langlands, residing at 12 Romford Close, Cramlington, Northumberland, United Kingdom NE23 8AF; and, Wim Fekkes, whose post office address is c/o AAF International B.V., P.O. Box 7928, Amsterdam, 1008 AC, the Netherlands, have invented certain improvements in a METHOD OF MAKING A MARINE GAS

TURBINE FILTER, (the "Invention"), and have executed a utility patent application, herewith, (the "Application"), which claims priority to and benefit from provisional patent application U.S.

Serial Number 60/953,088 filed on July 31, 2007; and,

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), AAF-McQuay Inc., a foreign corporation under the laws of Delaware, whose post office address is 10300 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 600, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 USA (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest in said **Application** and the **Invention** disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. We also agree that **Assignee**, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the **Invention**, and we agree to cooperate

PATENT REEL: 020784 FRAME: 0847 with Assignee, and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to
said Assignce.

# **INVENTORS:**

(Seal)

	Dunnas
	Derek Langlands
Executed this 15th day of	1PhL , 2008 at Cramlington,
Witness #1:  A: M Bough	Witness #2:
(print name) D. M. BROUGH (address) 30 BARLAS AVE NEX (title) Internal Sales Co. ordina	(print name) S. BARRETT ROAD BTQ(address) 2. GORDON ROAD BY(title) COORD NATOR
	·
	Wim Fekkes
Executed this day of	
Executed this day of Witness #1:	
	, 2008 at Amsterdam, the Netherlands
Witness #1:	, 2008 at Amsterdam, the Netherlands. Witness #2:

**Notary Public** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, (the "Inventors"), Derek Langlands, residing at 12 Romford Close, Cramlington, Northumberland, United Kingdom NE23 8AF; and, Wim Fekkes, whose post office address is c/o AAF International B.V., P.O. Box 7928, Amsterdam, 1008 AC, the Netherlands, have invented certain improvements in a METHOD OF MAKING A MARINE GAS TURBINE FILTER, (the "Invention"), and have executed a utility patent application, herewith, (the "Application"), which claims priority to and benefit from provisional patent application U.S. Serial Number 60/953,088 filed on July 31, 2007; and,

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), AAF-McQuay Inc., a foreign corporation under the laws of Delaware, whose post office address is 10300 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 600, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 USA (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and the Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. We also agree that Assignee, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention, and we agree to cooperate

PATENT

**REEL: 020784 FRAME: 0849** 

with Assignee, and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee.

## **INVENTORS:**

**RECORDED: 04/10/2008** 

	Derek Langlands
Executed this day of Northumberland, Great Britain.	, 2008 at Cramlington,
Witness #1:	Witness #2:
(print name) (address) (title)	(print name) (address) (title)

	AM My
	Wim Fekkes
Executed thisday of	2008 at Amsterdam, the Netherlands.
Witness #1	Witness #2
(print name) GEEQTSEMA	(print name) Schiphouwer (address) EMMEN
(address) EMMEN (title) TEST ENGINEER	
(title) 1251 ENGINEEL	(title) GC Super visor
(Seal)	Notary Public